2019058174

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Lodi Unified School District 1305 E Vine Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Lodi, CA 95240
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin	(Address)
44 N San Joaquin St. #260	(* (331-333)
Stockton, CA 95202	
Project Title: Beckman Elementary School F	
Project Applicant: Lodi Unified School Distri	Ct
Project Location - Specific:	
Beckman Elementary - 2201 Scarborough Drive,	Lodi CA 95240 (APN: 060-100-05).
Project Location - City: Lodi	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiari	es of Project:
The project consists of replacing old pavement we pavement and new parking stalls will be constructed.	vithin the existing parking lot located on the east side of the site. New cted in the northeast corner of the site.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Lo	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: Lodi Unified School District
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code num	d section number: Class 1. 15301 Existing Facilities Class 11. 15311 Accessory Structures
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Exemption 15301 - Existing Facilities. The project of	existing asphalt repaving in accordance with Class 1 - Categorical consists of the construction of a new parking lot, approximately 0.44 acres Categorical Exemption 15311 - Accessory Structures (b) small parking lots.
Lead Agency Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:
Signature: ☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou	the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 5/9/2219 Title: So d by Applicant Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	Resources Code.

Filed Doc #: 39-05092019-150 05/09/2019 11:23:37 AM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Gevernor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 09 2019